

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 24 January 2022.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

The trust is requested to provide a list of motor vehicles operated (owned or leased) and currently licensed with the Driver & Vehicle Licensing Authority (“the DVLA”). Please include the following details.

1. **Vehicle Make and Model;**
2. **Date new or date of acquisition.**
3. **Name and email address of the individual responsible for fleet management. Please ensure this is provided by PDF attachment.**

Make	Model	Contract start date
PEUGEOT	PARTNER L1 DIESEL	15/06/2017
VOLVO	XC40 DIESEL ESTATE	28/01/2019
MERCEDES-BENZ	GLA CLASS HATCHBACK	27/02/2019
MERCEDES-BENZ	GLA CLASS HATCHBACK	01/03/2019
MERCEDES-BENZ	GLA CLASS HATCHBACK	08/03/2019
MERCEDES-BENZ	GLA CLASS HATCHBACK	15/03/2019
MERCEDES-BENZ	GLA CLASS HATCHBACK	27/03/2019
MERCEDES-BENZ	GLA CLASS HATCHBACK	05/04/2019
HONDA	HR-V HATCHBACK	22/05/2019
CITROEN	C4 CACTUS HATCHBACK	14/06/2019
MERCEDES-BENZ	GLA CLASS HATCHBACK	22/07/2019
KIA	STONIC ESTATE	23/07/2019
KIA	STONIC ESTATE	03/09/2019

MERCEDES-BENZ	GLA CLASS HATCHBACK	04/09/2019
TOYOTA	RAV4 ESTATE	18/09/2019
RENAULT	CAPTUR HATCHBACK	09/10/2019
RENAULT	CAPTUR HATCHBACK	28/11/2019
HONDA	HR-V HATCHBACK	05/12/2019
TOYOTA	AYGO FUNROOF HATCHBACK	11/12/2019
HONDA	HR-V HATCHBACK	05/02/2020
TOYOTA	COROLLA PETROL HATCHBACK	02/06/2020
MERCEDES-BENZ	GLC DIESEL ESTATE	26/06/2020
MINI	HATCHBACK	15/07/2020
VOLVO	XC40 ESTATE	16/07/2020
KIA	NIRO ESTATE	18/08/2020
MINI	CLUBMAN ESTATE	27/08/2020
KIA	NIRO ESTATE	17/11/2020
TOYOTA	COROLLA TOURING SPORT	18/11/2020
KIA	NIRO ESTATE	16/12/2020
VOLVO	XC40 ESTATE	26/01/2021
KIA	NIRO ESTATE	04/02/2021
KIA	CEED SPORTSWAGON	19/04/2021
TOYOTA	COROLLA PETROL HATCHBACK	23/04/2021
KIA	PICANTO HATCHBACK	06/05/2021
NISSAN	e-NV200 ELECTRIC	07/06/2021
AUDI	A3 SPORTBACK	17/06/2021
TOYOTA	COROLLA PETROL ESTATE	06/08/2021
VAUXHALL	CORSA HATCHBACK	22/10/2021
HYUNDAI	KONA ELECTRIC HATCHBACK	03/11/2021
MINI	CLUBMAN ESTATE	19/11/2021

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.